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Vi~t Narn 
P.D.Box 5435 
Arlington, Va. 22205-0635 
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Thua Q.li V~: 

3223 South Utah Street 
Arlin;Jton, Va. 22206 
April 20th, 1987 

" " I, .. 
&rn nay wi >tin gili. den qui vi va hi! Chu T:i,ch HOi tho. nay nhu rot 

dDn tli chili:: chi.M thuc cUa tOi troig ehoc "9: (1) 'I6&; ThU Ky, (2) oy 
Viem nang Ky cUa HQi, vi' nh~ 1y do sall dAy: 

1. TOi kOOn:J dOn" Y wi vi~ HOi tham gia vao via:: van oon:J tai 
Qo:iX; ~i Hoa Ky vi' HQi l.a m;,t ~i c]a"D; k:i theci tne' thili: "~t 
Vu IDi," va aa d\Q:: giay pMp trot nam, hien dan;} xin tell C11u 
xet .:. va cOn xin cUll xet lien ole trong J::6n n.irn nua. wat 
dOi nQt lX?i "sat Vu IDi" 111 wig dUX: tham gia wo cae corr; 
tic giin tiep hay i:rtF tiep ~ a?n:J chi.M saeh cUa QW:: Hoi 
hay ehiim phu. "It will rot, as a substantial part of its 
activities, att:t:npt to ;nf)nerce 'Aiis'at;on ........ n 

ra nOt '101g Thu Ky cI1a a1i, kian nhian chu.:: dy Vi& ~ KY, 
tOi Ji:!Dn:J tOO" de' ten wi' trong ban Quart Tri cUng nhu ban cMp 
H<inh, va l.am by Vien. D.ID:J Ky oe' cam Jtet theO 1uat hien himh 
hii¥J eaCh kY ten xae l'lhAn tren cae van kien lien quru1 deb van 
de' xin coo H6i giU~ t:ti the' "Mt Vu Ihi". ' , , ' 

2. xet ra E$i aa khOn:! tOll trc;>ng r.hui¥; dieu cam kfit trong meu 
Ie cUa nOt wi "sat Vu J..6i", va tOn nua Jdi>n:J lUll Y deft traeh nhiam cUa ~i kY ten tren cae ~ ki~. 

vi vay xin qui'vi coi day l.a rrbt cldn tJ chtk: chifm thJ: cUa tOi; 
va xin tro"n;, tao cOO cO quan State Corporation Ccmni.ssion, tiin rgttli 
thay the' chit: VI.) fly vien Dang Ky (thtl tU choc diiih kBn) • 

, - , 
TOi cUn::J se gW. Mn sao ddn t:ti cln:i::: my den cae 06 quan nhu Internal 

Revenue Service, vlm phO~ Corporation Catroission, vi' tOi khOn:; chill 
traeh nhi~ wi nhUng chu J(y cUa tOi tren. cae van ki~ M gdi. ' 

Kibh Ch.io qui. v:j. va xin kiIm cln.¥: H:$i n:Jay nQt ~ tien. 



Mr. George W. Bryant, Jr. 
Clerk of the Ccmni.ssion 
State Corporation Catmission 
Box 1197 
Richrrorrl, Va. 23209 

Dear Mr. BJ:yant,Jr: 

3223 South utah Street 
Arli.n;rton, Va. 22206 
April 20th, 1987 

Registered #262852 

I, the urrlersigned, Ngoc Dung Trbh, .. 'ish to resign fran the 
position of a director of the Board arrl as Registere:l Agent 0:1: the 
Families of Vietnalrese Political Prisoners Association, effective 
this date. 

Sin::ere1y, 

~ce~~'Llh 
N:]oc lXmg Trinh 



1klard of Directors 
1klard of Executives 
President of The Families of 

Vietnamese Political Prisoners 
P.O.Box 5435 
Arlington, Va. 22205-0635 

Dear Directors & Executives 
President 

3223 South Utah Street 
Arl.in;ton, Va. 22206 
April 20th, 1987 

Today, the 20th of April, 1987, I am subnitting my resignation fIQ1l 
the positions of Secretary General arx1 Registered Agent of the Families 
of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association, for the followin:J reason: 

In the position of Secretary General am Registered Agent, I have 
signed docunents related to the Association's recognition as a "N:>n Profit" 
tax-exeupt: organization. I am thus the officer wh:> signed official doc­
unents affinning our CCIllp1ian::e with the regulations of a "N:>n Profit" 
organization. As a ''Non Profit" organization, the Association is rot 
supposed "to directly or in:tirectly take part, organize, attarpt to influeoc:e 
legislation. " On the other ham, the Association lately plans to hold a 
Press Conferen::e arx1 reception using the Congressional facilities arx1 invit­
ing Congressional people. This certainly gives the .inpression of attarpting 
to inf1ueoc:e legislation, arx1 I can rot in good conscience continue to certify 
our CCIllp1iance with "Non Profit" regulations as a result. 

As a result, I \<O\ll.d like to nake my resignation krDwn so that the 
Association can n:minate sane one to replace me in those positions. (A 
letter of resignation to the Corporation Ccmnission is attached.) 

Sincerely, 

~O~~T~ 
Ngoc DIm:J Trinh 



ARTICLES OF AIlBRDIlBR'l' OF 'rIIB ARTICLBS OF 
IRCORPORATIOR OF 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS 
ASSOC I A TION 

PURSUANT to the provisions of Sections 13.1-216 a consent in 

writing setting forth a resolution signed by all of the directors of the 

Corporation before the resolution was submitted to a vote of the members, 

the directors adopted a resolution finding that the following proposed 

amendments of its articles of incorporation were in the best interest of 

the corporation and direction that it be submitted to a vote of the 

members: 

1. Article (b)4, Second paragraph, starting form ·The Corpora­

tion •••• • to • •••• amicable purposes" shall be deleted in its entirety aRd 

shall be amended to read as follows: 

"5. Said corporation is organized exclusively for 

charitable and educational purposes, including, for such purposes, the 

making of distributions to organizations that qualify as except organiz­

ations under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code (or the 

corresponding provision of any future united states Internal Revenue 

law. ) . 

6. No part of the net earnings of the corpora­

tion shall in~re to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, 

trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporations 

shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for 

services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of 

the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of 

the- a~tivities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganBa, 

or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation 

shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or 



distribution of statements) and political campaign on behalf of any 

candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these 

articles the corporation shall not carryon any other activities not 

permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from Federal income 

tax under section SOl(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue code of 1954 (or the 

corresponding provision of any future United state Internal Revenue Law). 

7. Upon the dissolution of the 

corporation, the Board of Directors shall, after paying or making provi­

sions for the payment of all of the liabilities of the corporation, 

dispose of all of the assets of the corporation exclusively for the 

purposes of the corporation in such manner, or to such organization or 

organizations organized and operated exclusively for charitable, educa­

tions, religious, or scientific purposes as at the time shall qualify as 

an exempt organizations under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue 

Code of 1954 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States 

Internal revenue law), as the Board of Directors shall determine. Any 

such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common 

Please of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is 

then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or 

organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and 

operated exclusively for such purposes." 

2. (3n ~~ \0( ,1985, the foregoing proposed articles 

of amendments was submitted to a vote of members of the corporation at a 

special meeting of members. Notice of such meeting was given to each 

member entitl-ed to vote on ~ ~ 1 S",g~ , much more than ten (10) 

days prior to the meeting set for -::r-~ '\ ~ 1 1Q .8'5 , a quorum 

was present at the meeting and the aforesaid amendments have received more 



than two thirds (2/3) of the votes entitled to be cast by members present 

or represented by proxy at such meeting. 

EXECUTED in the name of the Corporation by its President and its 

Secretary, who declare under the penalties of perjury that the facts 

stated herein are true. 

Dated this day of 

-

,1985. 

Khuc Minh Tho 
President and Director 

Trinh Ngoc Dung 
secretary and Director 
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K:6m GUi 
HOi IX> - Qu<in Tri . I!;l', . 
Ban Chap HaM 
Ba Chu Tich 
HOi Gia oiIlh TIl Nhful Chilm Tri VN 
P:O.Box 5435 . 
Ar1in;Jton, Va. 22205-0635 

ThUa ow: V~, 

3223 South Utah Street 
Ar1in;Jton, Va. 22206 
April 27th, 1987 

xet rang hien tOi ~'nJ con :ta ~ ThU Ky cUng nhU by Vien o.3ng Ky 
.".... • A 

eua Hqi GrIl'N:TIIN. 

~t r~ & cO ~i rrO~ ktx:la viio rma wi va cUng lii tru se/ dJa H9i - ........ ,.:- ' 
nJay 14-04-1987. (tuy khOnJ mat ~t gl.) • 

Thie;:; nJhl tOi kb3nJ cO 1y do gi oo'gi6 110' sO vii tai ~t cUa HQi. 

Thien nJhl ai dO c1ii 00' d~ ldxSa viio tru s6 H9i di;' WnJ lay m$t 
va..t gi' va wi d1p3" y gi' kh:lnJ rOo 

Nay thu 

Ng= Dung Trinh . , 
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Fr;)m: NGOC C'UNG TRINf-J ""0: Khuc ,\iinh Tho 

INVITATION 
APPRECIA TION DA Y BESTOWED UPON THE US. 

GOVERNMENT AND ITS PEOPLE 

From the time Saigon fell to the present time. nearly 2 million 
Vietnamese people hR ve been resettled in the United State of America - the 
land of the free, the land of opportunity and civilization_ Among them are 
nearly 200 thousand former anny and civil sen-ice people of the Republic of 
Viet Naill. The~e include falIlilit::s of fonlH:r political prisoners - the 50-

called "HO program," thanks to the Agreement negotiated by thaI persistent 
negotiator. Mr. Robert Funseth. between the Socialist Republic of Viet Nam 
and the United State, on July 30. 1989, making it possible for the fonner 
political prisoners and their families to emigrate to the US. 

Now that the Vietnamese community in the US has grown greatly, and the 
onp program is nearing its end, we ought to haye a formal "THA.NK YOH" 
to show our APPRECIATION to the US Government, and the American 
People, who ha \'1;: opened the door and their arnlS to take us in through the 
past two decad~~ in a way befitting our own cultural h~ritage -that is, with 
loyairy. faithfulness, and grarefulness. 

In that sense, we, representing community, associations and notables, have 
organizej this Appreciation Day, on Sunday July 25th

, 1999, in Houston, 
Texas, with the presence of a number of Congressional Senators and 
Representatives, and high ranking officials from the Department of State, 
those who have helped us overthe past 20 years, particularly the unique HO 
program. Especially we should pay tribute to Mr. Funseth, the negotiator for 
this program at the time, and the current Deputy Assistant Secretary of State 
- Ms_ Marguerite Rivera Houze. 

The Appreciation Day is the day for us to express our gratitude directly to the 
Government's representatives and the American people, and to hear 'What 
the filture will hold for the Vietnamese refugee programs in the days to '::llme 
slIch JS HO, ROVR, lonner OS employees. Open Anns. etc., In addition, the 
participants are imited to sign the historical do.::ument to be place in the 
Libraries of Presidents Jimmy Carter. RO'lald Reagan. and George Bush. 

Page ~ of2 



From: NGOC C'UNG TRiNH To. t<.huc Minh Tho Dilte: 7I1D199 Tirre: 5:43.14 P.I 

thosc who had playcd a \'cry important rolt: in issuing thc policy to admit and 
help the Vietnamese retitgees and the fomler political prisoners. 

The organizing board imites you to participate in thi5 c(;;remony fully - the 
more the better because it shows that we share the same feelings. and this is 
also a memorable day for us. 

The fee is S20.00 a ricket. including a luncheon, ilnd the remaining will be 
used to pay for other expenses, and indeed, some to donate to the Kosovo 
refugees and also to build a monument for army, civilian people of the 
Republic of Vietnam, and the allies, hen: in Houston. The organizing board 
also calls for contributions to make this day a success. 
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